

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE WORKING GROUP FOR DRAFTING THE PLAN FOR ACADEMIC DISHONESTY PREVENTION AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

No. SPN-7 of 18 March 2025

In accordance with Articles 32(1) and 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University, the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

- 1. To establish the Working Group for Drafting the Plan for Academic Dishonesty Prevention at Vilnius University (hereinafter the 'Working Group'):
- 1.1. Dr Eugenijus Gefenas, Professor at the Center for Health Ethics, Law and History of the Faculty of Medicine;
  - 1.2. Dr Antanas Kairys, Professor at the Institute of Psychology of the Faculty of Philosophy;
- 1.3. Dr Olga Kurasova, Professor at the Institute of Data Science and Digital Technologies of the Faculty of Mathematics and Informatics;
- 1.4. Dr Vilmantė Pakalniškienė, Pro-Rector for Organisation Development and Community Affairs;
  - 1.5. Daniel Šematovič, student at the Faculty of Philosophy;
- 1.6. Dr Vigita Vėbraitė, Associate Professor at the Department of Private Law of the Faculty of Law;
  - 1.7. Povilas Virbašius, student at the Faculty of Law.
- 2. To assign the Working Group with preparing a draft plan for academic dishonesty prevention at Vilnius University and submit it to the Senate of Vilnius University for consideration by 3 June 2025.